HIGH PERFORMANCE, TWO-STAGE DESIGN
PROVIDING FLOW CONTROL IN A SIMPLE
AND DEPENDABLE, LONG-LIFE DESIGN
WHAT MOVES YOUR WORLD
Rev. K, June 2018
SERVO VALVES
PILOT OPERATED
FLOW CONTROL VALVE

10
G77/77 -
Model designation (assigned at factory)
Factory identification (revised level)
1   Valve version
High response .260 spool 04, 10, 19 lpm (1, 2.5, 5 gpm)
Standard response .312 spool 38, 57 lpm (10, 15 gpm)
2  Rated flow in l/min (gpm)
3  Maximum operating pressure in psi (bar) and body material
(210) aluminum
± 7.5 mA series (± 15 mA parallel)
± 20 mA series (± 40 mA parallel)
10  Signals for 100 % spool stroke
8  Seal material
Connector over A side (RH)
Internal only
7  Pilot connections
Standard dynamics
5  Pilot stage design
6  Spool position without electrical signal
Mid position
For  = 35 bar (500 psi) per spool land p
9  Valve connector
Model number (assigned at the factory) Type designation
  (2.5)
(1)
(5.0)
N
Optional feature
B Connector over B side (LH)
Series specification-
Base Number
.625 Port circle
.780 Port circle
.937 Port circle
1
2
3
38 38 (10.0)
57 57 (15.0)
O 4-way / axis cut / linear
4  Main spool type
D 4-way / ±10% / linear
G771 series only
G771 series only
G772 series only
G772 series only
G773 series only
  Model Number Type Designation  Rated Flow (∆1,000 psi)        Rated Current (single coil)
 lpm gpm    mA
G771/771-3001A H04FOFM4VBL  4 1.0  40
G771/771-3002A H10FOFM4VBL  10 2.5  40
G772/772-3003A H19FOFM4VBL  19 5.0  40
G772/772-3004A S38FOFM4VBL  38 10.0  40
G773/773-3005A S57FOFM4VBL  57 15.0  40
Preferred Models
Moog  G77X/77X Series Flow Control Servo Valves
TAKE A CLOSER LOOK
Moog designs a range of motion control products that complement the performance of those featured in this catalog.
Visit our website for more information and contact the moog facility nearest you.
Argentina
+54 11 4326 5916
Australia
+61 3 9561 6044
Brazil
+55 11 3572 0400
Canada
+1 716 652 2000
China
+86 21 2893 1600
Finland
+358 9 2517 2730
France
+33 1 4560 7000
Germany
+49 7031 622 0
Hong Kong
+852 2 635 3200
India
+91 80 4057 6666
Ireland
+353 21 451 9000
Italy